

Recognized from NYK: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Govt. of India



Patiala: June 12th 2016

Ref No: ICA™/official/Invitation/16 CRICKET HAI MERI LIFE™ (INVITATION)

To All Colleagues & Friends,

Subject: Official Invitation for ICA T20 International Cricket series (ICA India v/s Srilanka) from 10th July 2016 to 20th July 2016 held at Karansar Jaipur Rajasthan State India Jointly organized by Indian Cricket Academy (ICA™) & Twenty20 Cricket for Rajasthan® TCR-009-C.Z

Dear All,

We are pleased to inform you that Indian Cricket Academy ICA™ is going to organizing the ICA T20 International Cricket series (ICA India v/s Srilanka) from 10th July 2016 to 20th July 2016 held at Karansar Jaipur Rajasthan State India Jointly organized by Indian Cricket Academy (ICA™) & Twenty20 Cricket for Rajasthan® TCR-009-C.Z. We are interested in inviting your cricket team/ Players i.e. University/ Collage/ School/ Academy/Town/Street cricket clubs etc. for the above said cup. We would request you to kindly enter your cricket team of consisting of 14 heads including Manager or Coach. ICA™ will provide you boarding & lodging for 14 heads only. No extra person is allowed. This T20 international series will be played on league-cum-knockout basis & all the matches will be played in the colored clothing's/Pads with white/ Orange balls will provide by the ICA™ whereas colored uniform shall be of the participating teams. Your team confirmation letter & donation should reach to us before 25th June 2016. Teams will be selected on first come first serve basis. ICA™ will provide you stay in hostel for 14 heads including one Manager or Coach & for outstations teams only from one day before the match to till the day your team loses the match. Team has to pay Rs. 800/- per day for an extra person.

Please Note: Mr.N. K Girdhar Director Cricket Operations may please be contacted for any further information and confirmation of participation at these No's: Mobile: 91+9780245928, Watts App: 9876062020, Office: 91+9023294486, Tele Fax: 0175-5012575, Email:icaitcf@gmail.com, <u>www.icat20.com</u>

Wishing success for ICA Twenty20™ International Cricket series

This is for your information & necessary action at your end.

"JAI HIND"

Kind Regards - as ever

Authorized Signatory

For, Indian Cricket Academy (ICA™)

http://www.facebook.com/ICAT20

- Copy for information to: Hon'ble President ITCF India™
- Copy for information to: Director Cricket Operations ICA™

Head Office: Kalyans, 125/126, Street No. 22, Tripuri, Patiala 147001 Punjab India Phone: 91 +0175-3294486, Tele-Fax: 91 +0175-5012575,

Gram: ICATWENTY, www.icat20.com, E-mail: icaitcf@gmail.com.

